

10-11-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) ¹01879964_ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Conductus, Inc. Name: Tristan Technologies, Inc. Niki Glass Co., Ltd. NIKI GLASS, UTD -Tristan Technologies, Inc. Address: Suite 102 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 6350 Nancy Ridge Dr. General Partnership Limited Partnership City:San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State California Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a South Property of the Property of the United States, a South Property of the United States of the Unite If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74505508 PEGH 1901562 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Robert L. Fagaly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 102 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6350 Nancy Ridge Drive City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Fagaly Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0680

Please Use as demartie representative dosgrate

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Niki Glass Co. Ltd. ("Assignor") a Japanese corporation with a place of business at 16-9 Hagoromo 5-chrome, Takaishi-City, Osaka 592 Japan 94086, aquired the trademark "IMAG" (the "Mark") at least as early as September 3, 1997, and thereafter has made continuous use of said mark in commerce in connection with superconducting quantum interference devices used as circuits and sensors in scientific, medical and geoprospecting instruments;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of its right, title and interest in the Mark, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, and that Assignor is the owner of the federal trademark registration for the Mark, Registration No. 1,901,562, registered June 27, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Tristan Technologies, Inc.., a California corporation with a place of business at 6350 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 1023, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and trademark registration, and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, said Assignor hereby confirms and ratifies the assignment of rights stated herein effective as of June 30, 2000, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, nunc pro tunc, unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, said U.S. registration, and with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark, at the expense of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this /9 th day of _______, 2000.

Niki Glass Co. Ltd

By: Mitsuo Niki

Director

This is to certify that the attached document was subscribed before me by the above-named person(s) on this day.

1,901562

DEC 19 2000



MAMORU ISOBE EP28人

NOTARY

HO. 1-1, 2-CHAME UCHISAITI ADEMARK
CHIYODAKU REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conductus, Inc. ("Assignor") a Delaware Corporation having a business address of 969 West Maude Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, adopted the trademark "IMAG" (the "Mark") at least as early as November 30, 1993, and thereafter has made continuous use of said mark in commerce in connection with superconducting quantum interference devices used as circuits and sensors in scientific, medical and geoprospecting instruments;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of its right, title and interest in the Mark, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, and that Assignor is the owner of the federal trademark registration for the Mark, Registration No. 1,901,562, registered June 27, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Niki Glass Co. Ltd., a Japanese corporation with a place of business at 16-9 Hagoromo 5-chrome, Takaishi-City, Osaka 592 Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and trademark registration, and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, said Assignor hereby confirms and ratifies the assignment of rights stated herein effective as of September 3, 1997, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, nunc pro tunc, unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, said U.S. registration, and with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark, at the expense of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 7^{TH} day of $\sqrt{14NE}$, 2000.

CONDUCTUS, INC.

By:

Charles E. Shalvovs Pres. & CEO

Print Name and Title

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLACA

On this 7TH of Jave, 2000, before me personally appeared the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, stated that he/she had authority to sign the above document, on his/her Company's behalf and that he/she did so of his/her own free will, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Carroll an Yelly Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

CARROLL ANN KELLY
Commission # 1203262
Notary Public - California
Santa Ciara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2002

REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0682